

Taylor Newell

Office: (843)488.7607 **Cell:** (843)333.6448

tnewell@cityofconway.com

www.cityofconway.com

www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

Media Advisory

Friday, February 14, 2020

- Conway City Council will meet on Monday, February 17, 2020 at 4:00 pm at Conway City
 Hall for a workshop meeting. You can find the agenda for that meeting here.
- 2. Conway City Council will then meet on Monday, February 17, 2020 at 5:30 pm upstairs in council chambers at Conway City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting here.
- It's time to register for the Conway Police Department Outreach Basketball League! The
 City of Conway Police Department will accept applications for the league until February
 21, 2020. The league begins March 7, 2020. For application information, click here.
- Registration for youth sports ends in one week! Registration for spring sports (baseball, soccer, and softball) can be completed at www.conwayparksandrecreation.com or at the Conway Recreation Center.
- 5. Want to know more about what Conway, Parks and Recreation is offering this month?
 View our February Newsletter here.
- 6. The City of Conway was recently contacted by a former professor from Coastal Carolina University. Her home was flooded during Hurricane Florence, and that prompted her interest in researching our city and how we communicate with our residents. The professor has offered to research and poll our residents on their perceived threats following a natural disaster and how we can best work as a municipality to assist our

residents before, during, and after any natural disaster – such as Hurricane Florence. You can learn more details about the research and how to contact the researcher here.